
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kyle Reynolds (0-0)
Loss: Jeff Cleary (0-0)
HBP: Greg Cleary, Jeff Cleary
PB: None
 
Start: 1:30pm   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Marywood 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 4 4
Gwynedd-Mercy 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 8 3

Marywood (10-10, 4-5 PAC / 4-5) -vs- Gwynedd-Mercy (11-15, 7-4
PAC / 7-4) 4/12/2008 at Gwynedd Valley, Pa.

Marywood 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joe Diskin 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Cusomato 3b 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
    Shane McAndrew 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matt Newcomb cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Chris Shewack 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Dan D'Antonio dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jason Lane lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Joseph Valvano pr/lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Linko rf 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
    David Lewis rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mike Castellano ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Patrick Diskin c 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
    William Hall ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Jason Bugno c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greg Cleary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeff Cleary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 4 4 4 5 3

2B: Matt Newcomb (1)
SH: Mike Castellano (1)
SF: William Hall (1)
PO: Jason Lane (1); Mike Castellano (2)
E: Joe Diskin (1); Ryan Cusomato (2); Justin Linko (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colin Tosti rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Albert DiDomenico dh 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
    Ryan Nally ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Mattes cf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Tim McMenamin 1b 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
Nick DiEnno c 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
    Dave Deodato pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dan Strack lf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Mike Albert 2b 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
Steve Sable 3b 2 0 1 0 2 0 3
Scott Carroll ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Ryan McNamara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Reynolds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 8 3 7 2 10

SH: Colin Tosti (1); Dan Strack (1)
SB: Albert DiDomenico (1); Mark Mattes (3); Tim McMenamin (2)
CS: Nick DiEnno (2)
HBP: Mark Mattes (1); Nick DiEnno (1)
E: Mike Albert (1); Scott Carroll (1); Ryan McNamara (1)

Marywood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Greg Cleary 8.0 7 5 0 7 2 3 0 1 1 31 40 4 15 131
Jeff Cleary (L, 0-0) 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 8
Totals 8 6 1 7 2 3 0 2 1 32 43 4 16 139

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan McNamara 7.1 3 5 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 23 29 5 10 79
Kyle Reynolds (W, 0-0) 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 20
Totals 4 5 2 4 5 0 0 0 0 29 35 7 12 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marywood - Top of 1st MUB GMB
Diskin, J struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
Cusomato struck out (0-2). 0 0
Newcomb flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st MUB GMB
Tosti struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
DiDomenico walked (3-0). 0 0
DiDomenico stole second. 0 0
Mattes singled (0-1); DiDomenico advanced to third. 0 0
McMenamin flied out to 1b (3-0). 0 0
Mattes stole second. 0 0
DiEnno, N reached on an error by 3b (1-2); Mattes advanced to third; DiDomenico scored, unearned. 0 1
DiEnno, N out at second c to ss to 1b to ss, caught stealing; Mattes scored, unearned. 0 2

Marywood - Top of 2nd MUB GMB
. 0 2
Shewack grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
D'Antonio flied out to rf (1-0). 0 2
Lane walked (3-2). 0 2
Lane picked off, out at first p to 1b to ss to 1b. 0 2

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd MUB GMB
Strack grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 2
Albert grounded out to 3b (2-1). 0 2
Sable walked (3-2). 0 2
Sable advanced to second. 0 2
Carroll grounded out to 3b (2-0). 0 2

Marywood - Top of 3rd MUB GMB
Linko walked (3-2). 0 2
Castellano reached on a throwing error by 2b (0-1); Linko advanced to third. 0 2
Castellano advanced to second. 0 2
Diskin, P walked (3-1). 0 2
Diskin, J lined out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Cusomato singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-0); Diskin, P advanced to second; Castellano scored; Linko
scored, unearned. 2 2
Diskin, P out at third c to 3b. 2 2
Newcomb doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Cusomato scored. 3 2
Shewack grounded out to ss (0-1). 3 2

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd MUB GMB
Tosti reached on an error by 2b (2-1). 3 2
DiDomenico reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); Tosti out at second 2b to ss. 3 2
DiDomenico advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
Mattes flied out to 2b (2-0). 3 2
McMenamin reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-1); DiDomenico advanced to third. 3 2
McMenamin stole second. 3 2
DiEnno, N singled, 2 RBI (2-2); McMenamin scored, unearned; DiDomenico scored, unearned. 3 4
DiEnno, N out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 4

Marywood - Top of 4th MUB GMB



D'Antonio flied out to lf (0-0). 3 4
Lane grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 4
Linko grounded out to 3b (1-1). 3 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th MUB GMB
Strack grounded out to 2b. 3 4
Albert grounded out to ss (0-2). 3 4
Sable walked (1-0). 3 4
Carroll singled (0-0); Sable advanced to third. 3 4
Sable out at home 2b to c. 3 4

Marywood - Top of 5th MUB GMB
Castellano singled through the right side (0-2). 3 4
Castellano picked off. 3 4
Castellano out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 4
Diskin, P walked (3-1). 3 4
Diskin, J reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); Diskin, P out at second 3b to 2b. 3 4
Cusomato out at first 2b to ss (0-1). 3 4

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th MUB GMB
Tosti grounded out to 2b (2-1). 3 4
DiDomenico grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 3 4
Mattes singled (2-2). 3 4
Mattes stole second. 3 4
Mattes advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
McMenamin walked (2-0). 3 4
McMenamin stole second. 3 4
DiEnno, N flied out to lf (2-1). 3 4

Marywood - Top of 6th MUB GMB
Newcomb grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 4
Shewack struck out (0-2). 3 4
D'Antonio grounded out to p (3-2). 3 4

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th MUB GMB
Strack walked (3-2). 3 4
Albert struck out (1-2). 3 4
Sable singled through the right side (1-0); Strack advanced to second. 3 4
Carroll reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Sable advanced to second; Strack out at third 3b unassisted. 3 4
Tosti grounded out to 2b (1-2). 3 4

Marywood - Top of 7th MUB GMB
Lane reached on a throwing error by ss (2-1). 3 4
Lane advanced to second. 3 4
Valvano pinch ran for Lane. 3 4
Linko reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (0-0); Valvano
scored, unearned. 4 4
. 4 4
Castellano grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0); Linko advanced to third. 4 4
Hall pinch hit for Diskin, P. 4 4
Hall flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-1); Linko scored, unearned. 5 4
Diskin, J grounded out to p. 5 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 7th MUB GMB
McAndrew to 3b for Cusomato. 5 4
Valvano to lf. 5 4
Bugno to c for Hall. 5 4
DiDomenico grounded out to 2b (2-2). 5 4
Mattes hit by pitch (1-1). 5 4
McMenamin grounded out to 2b (1-0); Mattes advanced to second. 5 4
DiEnno, N reached on a fielding error by rf (0-0); Mattes scored, unearned. 5 5
Strack intentionally walked; DiEnno, N advanced to second. 5 5
Strack advanced to second on a wild pitch; DiEnno, N advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 5
Albert walked (3-2). 5 5
Sable grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 5

Marywood - Top of 8th MUB GMB
McAndrew struck out looking (3-2). 5 5
Reynolds to p for McNamara. 5 5
Newcomb flied out to cf (2-0). 5 5
Shewack flied out to 3b (2-2). 5 5

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 8th MUB GMB
Lewis to rf for Linko. 5 5
Carroll singled (2-1). 5 5
Tosti grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Carroll advanced to second. 5 5
Nally pinch hit for DiDomenico. 5 5
Nally grounded out to ss (0-1). 5 5
Mattes singled; Carroll advanced to third. 5 5
Mattes stole second. 5 5
McMenamin flied out to rf (2-1). 5 5

Marywood - Top of 9th MUB GMB
Nally to dh. 5 5
D'Antonio grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 5
Valvano grounded out to p (1-2). 5 5
Lewis singled (1-0). 5 5
Castellano struck out looking (0-2). 5 5

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 9th MUB GMB
Cleary, J to p for Cleary, G. 5 5
DiEnno, N hit by pitch (1-1). 5 5
Deodato pinch ran for DiEnno, N. 5 5
Strack grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Deodato advanced to second. 5 5
Albert singled, RBI (1-2); Deodato scored. 5 6


